
From: Thorson, Robyn
To: Keatinge, Jennifer L; Morrison, Hugh R; Martinez, Cynthia T; Aikin, Scott L
Cc: BrownScott, Jennifer; Wilson, Frank S
Subject: RE: Options Memo Re Dungeness Refuge JST Oyster Farm Proposal
Date: Monday, April 4, 2022 6:12:38 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Thank you for your hard work.   I look forward to discussion ahead.
Robyn
 
 
Robyn Thorson, Regional Director
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Legacy Region One, Interior Regions 9 and 12
   Idaho, Oregon, Washington, Hawaii & Pacific Islands
911 NE 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97232
Office:  503 231 6119   Cell:  503 926 2727
Pronouns: she/her/hers
 
I live and work in the traditional homelands of the Chinook, Clackamas, Cowlitz, Kalapuya, Kathlamet, Molalla,
Multnomah, and Wasco people who have made their homes along the lower Columbia River for thousands of
years.
 

From: Keatinge, Jennifer L <jennifer_keatinge@fws.gov> 
Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 6:28 AM
To: Thorson, Robyn <robyn_thorson@fws.gov>; Morrison, Hugh R <hugh_morrison@fws.gov>;
Martinez, Cynthia T <cynthia_martinez@fws.gov>; Aikin, Scott L <scott_aikin@fws.gov>
Cc: BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownScott@fws.gov>; Wilson, Frank S
<Frank.Wilson@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: Options Memo Re Dungeness Refuge JST Oyster Farm Proposal
 
Good morning,
 
Please find attached the requested memorandum analyzing options to address the Jamestown
S'Klallam Tribe's proposed oyster farm on Dungeness National Wildlife Refuge in light of Joint
Secretarial Order 3403. Apologies for the delay in conveying this document, some additional
issues regarding option implementation came up last week that the team needed to fully
analyze and explain prior to sharing the memo. We appreciate your patience.
 
A great deal of time and deliberation went into this analysis. Significant background
information is included to assist in understanding the Tribe's proposal and perspective, our
legal limitations, and the potential consequences of each option for both the Tribe and the
Refuge. We recommend you read it in full.
 
Please let us know when you might like to meet to discuss.
 
Thank you,



 
Jenny
 
--
Jennifer Keatinge
Conservation Program Specialist
National Wildlife Refuge System
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
jennifer_keatinge@fws.gov
(541) 213-9464
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